UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

| | FORM 8-K | |
|---|--|--|
| | CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): March 10 | 0, 2023 |
| | HEALTH CATALYST, INC. (Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter) | |
| Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation) | 001-38993 (Commission File Number) | 45-3337483 (IRS Employer Identification No.) |
| | 10897 South River Front Parkway #300 South Jordan, UT 84095 (Address of principal executive offices, including zip code) | |
| | (801) 708-6800 (Registrant's telephone number, including area code) | |
| | Not Applicable (Former name or former address, if changed since last report) | |
| □ Written communications pursuant to Ru □ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a □ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14a | 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the deleast under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) and the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) arsuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)) arsuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c)) | |
| Title of each class | Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act: Trading Symbol(s) | Name of exchange on which registered |
| Common Stock, par value \$0.00 | 01 per share HCAT | The Nasdaq Global Select Market |
| of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ((§24 Emerging growth company □ | | |
| | check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition uant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. \Box | period for complying with any new or revised |
| | | |

Item 7.01 - Regulation FD Disclosure

Health Catalyst, Inc. (the "Company") is aware of reports indicating the closure of Silicon Valley Bank ("SVB") and the appointment of the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation as receiver. The Company informs its investors that, as of March 10, 2023, the Company's deposits with SVB are less than 1% of its cash and cash equivalents and short-term investments.

The foregoing information is being furnished and shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section, nor shall it be deemed incorporated by reference in any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, except as expressly set forth by specific reference in such filing.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: March 10, 2023

By: /s/ Bryan Hunt

Bryan Hunt

Chief Financial Officer

HEALTH CATALYST, INC.